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Stage 1 Results

Navan - Birr
17 May 2023

Issued: 17/05/2023 17:44:00

Organisation:

Céairde Ras Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h28'02"
Stage Distance:

154.80 kms (96.26 Miles)
Did Not Start: 1

Country: IRL

Deadline: 4h09'38" (20%)
Total Distance:

154.80 kms(96.26 miles)
Did Not Finish: 6

Class: National

Starters: 161
Stage Speed:
44.65 kph(27.76 mph)

Issued:17/05/2023, 17:32

Finishers: 155
Cumulative Speed:
44.65 kph(27.76 mph)

FBD Insurance
Stage Result

43: McGoldrick, Conor 43: McGoldrick, Conor
UK: Richardsons Trek

UK: Richardsons Trek

Bective Stud
General Classification

= Wj—
City Break Apartments
Points Classification

43: McGoldrick, Conor ' 43: McGoldrick, Conor
UK: Richardsons Trek
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Cycling Ireland Spin 11
Mountains Under 23 Rider
Competition Overall

57: Wade, Aaron

UK: Richardsons Trek IRELAND: Team

Sport Ireland
Irish County Rider
Overall

68: McDunphy, Conn
IRELAND: Cycling

DAS DAS DAS DAS Ireland Leinster
Wearer: 55: McGeough, Wearer: 15: Gardener, Dan Wearer: 95: Laverick, Joseph
Cormac UK: Embark Spirit BSS DERRY: Foyle CC
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
Stage Result
Place No CILIC Nat Name Team Time Deficit
1 43 10086492456 GBR McGoldrick, Conor UK: Richardsons Trek DAS 3h28mp2s
15 10009902468 GBR Gardener, Dan UK: Embark Spirit BSS 3h28mp2s
3 95 10023711026 GBR Laverick, Joseph DERRY: Foyle CC 3h28mp2s
4 55 10015547666 IRL McGeough, Cormac USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h28m06° @4s
5 57 10017220514 Wade, Aaron IRELAND: Team Ireland 3h28m12s @10s
6 24 10107170432 GBR Hartley, James UK: Cycling Sheffield 3h28m12s @ s/t
7 1 10014490164 IRL Feeley, Daire CORK: All human-VeloRevolution 3h28m12s @ s/t
8 56 10017025096 Corkery, Dillion IRELAND: Team Ireland 3h28m12s @ s/t
9 36 10011040604 IRL Buller, John UK: Team PB Performance 3h28m12s @ s/t
10 22 10084047147 GBR Wood, George UK: Cycling Sheffield 3h28m12s @ s/t
11 68 10016027111 IRL McDunphy, Conn IRELAND: Cycling Leinster 3h28m12s @ s/t
12 11 10052503959 GBR Clayton, Damien UK: Embark Spirit BSS 3h28m12s @ s/t
13 26 10114617608 GBR Jackson, Dom UK: Foran CCC 3h28m12s @ s/t
14 47 10114257492 GBR Smith, Jacob UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli 3h28m12s @ s/t
15 38 10017177468 IRL Peden, George UK: Team PB Performance 3h28m12s @ s/t
16 46 10023509649 GBR Martin, Tom UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli 3h28m15s @13s
17 44 10008634701 GBR Peters, Alex UK: Richardsons Trek DAS 3"31m17s  @3m{5s
18 42 10018869514 GBR Tyrie, Nicholas UK: Richardsons Trek DAS 3h31m17s @ s/t
19 142 10113511505 IRL Stankevicius, Evaldas LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy  3h31m17s @ s/t
20 59 10017013477 IRL Doogan, Odhran IRELAND: Team Ireland 3h31m17s @ g/t
21 21 10018204456 GBR McKay, James UK: Cycling Sheffield 3n31m17s @ s/t
22 141 10009320872 IRL Ryan, Simon LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy  3h31m17s @ g/t
23 50 10007818786 GBR James Armstrong, Thomas UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli 3h31m{7s @ g/t
24 70 10015911014 IRL Kennedy, Paul IRELAND: Cycling Leinster 3h31m17s @ g/t
25 41 10023914423 GBR Crook, Jack UK: Richardsons Trek DAS 3h31m17s @ s/t
26 28 10023960802 GBR Dahlhaus, Tobias UK: Foran CCC 3n31m17s @ g/t
27 13 10023826921 GBR Hill, Joe UK: Embark Spirit BSS 3n31m17s @ g/t
28 16 10086726771 GBR Leeming, Corrin UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man 3n31m17s @ s/t
29 62 10017511615 IRL Meehan, Jamie IRELAND: Cycling Ulster 3h31m17s @ g/t
30 35 10083114129 GBR Chilton, Ben UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei 3n31m17s @ g/t
31 94 10023904319 Crockett, Finn DERRY: Foyle CC 3n31m17s @ g/t
32 53 10086900260 USA August, Trevor USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3n31m17s @ s/t
33 60 10128231354 Warren, Ewan IRELAND: Team Ireland 3n31m17s @ s/t
34 33 10116644100 GBR Gilkes, Jacob UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei 3h31m17s @ s/t
35 49 10063056246 USA Fox, Matthew UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli 3n33m00s  @4m58s
36 27 10019110903 GBR Mould, Robin UK: Foran CCC 3"33m00s @ s/t
37 138 10105319550 GBR Mullen, Sean LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex 3"33mp2s  @5mQQs

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules.
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10014365175
10023852078
10023711632
10086889550
10016790579
10015107429
10017461091
10073849821
10013692037
10016666402
10102998624
10016739756
10017348937
10116772422
10016789064
10017516362
10007733813
10023811258
10017119268
10010086667
10017053893
10009314307
10006600428
10008712196
10016862624
10023779835
10093903963
10018546986
10016884751
10019478994
10126051884
10016838069
10016143107
10015410351
10015104904
10017141904
10015908788
10017234658
10055885926
10126174247
10111097215
10017392282
10092683884
10067223105
10129635026
10116875886
10118111628
10087547635
10014426106
10107341291
10016234649
10098415675
10016632955
10064170433
10066678184
10013500663
10016946385
10013500764
10107384741
10092933559
10107007855
10009885694
10079991638
10017311854
10017376118
10017109669
10016735009

GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
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GBR
IRL
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IRL
IRL
IRL
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IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
AUT
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
FR
USA
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
AUT
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

Fynbo, Anders
Wilson, Joe
Coukham, Joe
Lord, Matt

Klus, Aureliusz
Killeen, Ronan
O'Neill, Gareth
Crowley, Liam
Perrett, William
Halvey, Conor
Ryan, Keane
Kenny, Jason

Mc Ginley, Mark
O'Donovan, Mark
Lenehan, Sean
McLaughlin, Ronan
Cigala, Matteo
Rosie, Lee
Scully, Conal
Watson, Linsday
Daly, Cormac
Moore, Darnell
Christie, Marcus
Dowling, Mark
Byrne, Ruairi
Coates, Jacques
Horsthuis, Mark
Rigg, Andrew
Caulfield Dreier, Stefan
Fletcher, Jamie
Walton, Tim
Kearney, Edward
Smith, Luke
Maes, Richard
Hodge, John

Og Harrigan, Sean
O'Connell, Aidan
Yon Hin, Daniel
Polzer, David
Dooney, Conor
Pinfield, Mark
Luke, Joel
Springbett, Thomas
McKay, Shane
Hacker, William
Burke, Ronan
Holt, Charlie
Genner, Charlie
Shannon, Mark
Doherty, Paul
Benson, Karl
McEneaney, James
Gammell, Michael
Riley, Kieran
Kurensky, Nathan
Joyce, Derek
Brennan, Eddie
Hassett, Jarlath
Delaney, James
Hill, Taylor
O'Sullivan, Padraig
Hopfgartner, Paul
Woods, Ruairi
O'Loughlin, Patrick
Maguire, Andrew
Quinn, Shane
Keogh, Cian

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

UK: Embark Spirit BSS

UK: Cycling Sheffield

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS

LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

UK: Team PB Performance

DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Embark Spirit BSS

IRELAND: Cycling Ulster

DONEGAL: Four Masters CC

DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

DONEGAL: Four Masters CC

CORK: Blarney Cycling Club

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

DERRY: Foyle CC

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Team PB Performance

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

UK: Foran CCC

LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex

MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
DERRY: Foyle CC

WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DERRY: Foyle CC

CORK: Blarney Cycling Club

DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Foran CCC

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei

CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club

UK: Team PB Performance

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex

CLARE: Burren Cycling Club

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

UK: Cycling Sheffield

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
IRELAND: Team Ireland

IRELAND: Cycling Leinster

IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster
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@ s/t
@ s/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t
@ g/t




Stage 1 Results, Page: 3

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

150
147
54
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153
135
133
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154
64
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165
34
107
146
101
18
124
99

110

73
112
121
134
129

78
111

88
128
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90
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96
106

81

32
136

84
113

10015837353
10006662062
10058323959
10016737433
10015241613
10011040705
10016782192
10081534948
10052635315
10023729315
10079657289
10084004711
10114924065
10014575343
10107019272
10016784923
10016787549
10059072576
10007050466
10017192121
10017415524
10102818364
10010958758
10017290737
10011728694
10017337924
10126125949
10015557669
10017396528
10017022874
10107237524
10012486813
10017153220
10109151858
10017549304
10091525039
10124968720
10085064334
10130269465
10017217480
10061101896
10016748648
10060723192
10016639019
10017109871
10069755815
10016839685
10017862431
10082427651
10014424991
10116711289

IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
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IRL
USA
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IRL
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IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL

IRL O Brannagain, Aimhirghin

Kearney, Aaron
Walsh, Anthony
Lipka, Joshua
Keown, Nathan
Hennebry, Conor
Bernard Murphy, Jack
Landers, Alan
Kurensky, Mannie
Smith, Shane
Murphy, Cillian
Gath, Conor
Quealy, Jack
Keogh, Fergus
Mullan, Nathan
Nolan, Bryan
Landers, Sean
Holland, John
Clavin, Colin
McKinley, Mark
O'Sullivan, James
McLaughlin, Mitchell
O'Brien, Diarmuid
Tipper, Jacob
Talumaa, Tiit
Brennan, David
McCarter, Darragh
Faid, Michael
Norton, Paul
Lyne, Alan

Doyle, Leo
Philips, Jamie
Cox, Stuart
O'Higgins, Cahir
Butterly, Andrew
Molloy, Sean
Callaghan, Fergus
Piotrow, Darren
O'Flynn, Padraic
Lung, Fabian
Troy, Gerard
Quinn, Aaron
Kelly, Eoin
Moloney, Sam
Gilsenan, Adam
Rafferty, Aaron
Sheridan, John
Hull, Kieran
Fotheringham, Patrick
Leech, Kevin
Cassidy, Brendan

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery

DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club

IRELAND: Cycling Ulster
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC

DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

CLARE: Burren Cycling Club

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei

LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex

CORK: Blarney Cycling Club

DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers

3"36m56° @ s/t
3"36m56° @ s/t
3"36m56° @ s/t
3"36m56° @ s/t
3h37m05s @g9mQ3s
3h37m05s @ s/t
3"40m40s  @12m38s
3"40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3h40m40s @ st
3h40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3h40m40s @ st
3h40m40s @ st
3h40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3"40m40s @ s/t
3h40m40s @ s/t
3142m13s  @14m1{{s
3142m17s  @14m15s
3h42m25s  @14m23s
3h42m25s @ s/t
3743m00s  @14m58s
3"43m12s  @15m1(Qs
3"44m30s  @16m28°
3744m38s  @16m36°
3145m42s  @17m4(0s
3h47m50s  @19m48s
3"47m50s @ s/t
3"51m04s  @23mQ2s
3"51mQ7s  @23mQ5s
3"51mQ7s @ s/t
4h0Qm25s  @32m23s
4h03m02s  @35m00s
4h04m22s  @36m2(0s
4hQ05m59s  @37m57s
4h06m14s  @38m12s
4hQ7m58s  @39m56°
4hQ7m58s @ s/t
4hQ7m58s @ s/t
4hQ7m58s @ st
4hQ7m58s @ s/t
4hQ7m58s @ s/t
4h08m02s  @40m00s
4h09m10s  @41mQ8s
4h09m36°  @41m34s
4hQ9m36s @ s/t
4hQ09m36° @ s/t
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Did Not Finish: 71-Casserly.D, 75-Buckley.E, 108-Casey.M, 114-Campion.L, 123-Byrne.dJ, 155-Kelly.A

Did Not Start: 148-Walshe.D

Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes

National/International Team Stage

Hotspot Sprint with Time Bonuses: Longwood

Pl Team Time
1 UK: Embark Spirit BSS 10m27m31s
2 IRELAND: Team Ireland 10h27m41s
3 UK: Cycling Sheffield 10h27m41s
4 UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli 10h27m44s
5 UK: Team PB Performance 10h29M26s
6 UK: Richardsons Trek DAS 10h30m36°
7 USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 10"32m25s
8 UK:Foran CCC 10h32m29s
9 UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man 10"38m12s

10 UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei 10"39m30s

11 AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad 10h56m35s

Irish County/Provincial Team Stage

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 26 Jackson, Dom 3"
2 76 Cigala, Matteo 2"
3 61 Watson, Linsday 1"
Hotspot Sprint with Time Bonuses: Miltownpass
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 40 Riley, Kieran 3"
2 94  Crockett, Finn 2"
3 56  Corkery, Dillion 1"
KOM Cat 3: at 55km
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 28 Dahlhaus, Tobias 5pts
2 58 O'Loughlin, Patrick 4pts
3 50  James Armstrong, thomas 3pts
4 42  Tyrie, Nicholas 2pts
KOM Cat 3: Killeigh
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 43 McGoldrick, Conor 5pts
2 57 Wade, Aaron 4pts
3 95 Laverick, Joseph 3pts
4 26 Jackson, Dom 2pts

Hotspot Sprint with Time Bonuses: Mountmellick

Pl Team Time
1 DERRY: Foyle CC 10"32m21s
2 CORK: All human-VeloRevolution 10"34m16s
3 IRELAND: Cycling Leinster 10"36m25s
4 LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy

10P36m31s
5 IRELAND: Cycling Ulster 10r37m21s
6 DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club 10"39m06s
7 LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex 10"40mQ1s
8 DONEGAL: Four Masters CC 10M43m00s
9 DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port 10M43m00s

10 CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei10"43m00s
11 CORK: Blarney Cycling Club 1047m39s
12 WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club 10"48m34s

13 CLARE: Burren Cycling Club 10P50m48s
14 DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction 10"50m48s
15 MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7 10"50m48s
16 MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club 10"51m33s
17 GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 10"54m32s
18 DUBLIN: Lucan CRC 10"54m36s
19 DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club 11h04m12s
20 |IRELAND: Midlands Race Team 11h05m26s
21 DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery 11h05m50s
22 DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers 11h36m06s

PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 68 McDunphy, Conn 3"
2 57 Wade, Aaron 2"
3 4 Crook, Jack 1"
KOM Cat 1: Wolftrap
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 43 McGoldrick, Conor 15pts
2 95 Laverick, Joseph 12pts
3 15 Gardener, Dan 10pts
4 68 McDunphy, Conn 8pts
5 55 McGeough, Cormac 6pts
6 22 Wood, George 5pts
7 26 Jackson, Dom 3pts
County Rider Stage
PI # Name Team Time
1 1 Feeley, Daire 3h28m12s
2 68 McDunphy, Conn
3 142 Stankevicius, Evaldas @3mQ5s
4 141 Ryan, Simon @3mQ5s
5 70 Kennedy, Paul @3mQ5s
6 62 Meehan, Jamie @3mQ5s
7 137 Klus, Aureliusz @4m5(0s
8 100 Killeen, Ronan @4m5(0s
9 120 Crowley, Liam @4m50s
10 65 Halvey, Conor @4m50s
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General Classification
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19

138
105
12
25
45
137
100
37
120
14
65
126
117
130
85
102
91
48
80
51

20
116

39
17

ClLIC

10086492456
10009902468
10023711026
10015547666
10016027111
10114617608
10017220514
10017025096
10107170432
10014490164
10011040604
10084047147
10052503959
10114257492
10017177468
10023509649
10023904319
10023914423
10008634701
10018869514
10113511505
10017013477
10018204456
10009320872
10007818786
10015911014
10023960802
10023826921
10086726771
10017511615
10083114129
10086900260
10128231354
10116644100
10063056246
10019110903
10007733813
10010086667
10105319550
10014365175
10023852078
10023711632
10086889550
10016790579
10015107429
10017461091
10073849821
10013692037
10016666402
10102998624
10016739756
10017348937
10116772422
10016789064
10017516362
10023811258
10017119268
10017053893
10009314307
10006600428
10008712196
10016862624
10023779835
10093903963

NAT Name
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GBR
IRL
IRL
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GBR
IRL
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GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
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IRL
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USA

GBR
USA
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR

GBR
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IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR

McGoldrick, Conor
Gardener, Dan
Laverick, Joseph
McGeough, Cormac
McDunphy, Conn
Jackson, Dom
Wade, Aaron
Corkery, Dillion
Hartley, James
Feeley, Daire
Buller, John
Wood, George
Clayton, Damien
Smith, Jacob
Peden, George
Martin, Tom
Crockett, Finn
Crook, Jack
Peters, Alex
Tyrie, Nicholas
Stankevicius, Evaldas
Doogan, Odhran
McKay, James
Ryan, Simon
James Armstrong, Thomas
Kennedy, Paul
Dahlhaus, Tobias
Hill, Joe
Leeming, Corrin
Meehan, Jamie
Chilton, Ben
August, Trevor
Warren, Ewan
Gilkes, Jacob
Fox, Matthew
Mould, Robin
Cigala, Matteo
Watson, Linsday
Mullen, Sean
Fynbo, Anders
Wilson, Joe
Coukham, Joe
Lord, Matt

Klus, Aureliusz
Killeen, Ronan
O'Neill, Gareth
Crowley, Liam
Perrett, William
Halvey, Conor
Ryan, Keane
Kenny, Jason

Mc Ginley, Mark
O'Donovan, Mark
Lenehan, Sean
McLaughlin, Ronan
Rosie, Lee
Scully, Conal
Daly, Cormac
Moore, Darnell
Christie, Marcus
Dowling, Mark
Byrne, Ruairi
Coates, Jacques
Horsthuis, Mark

Team

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS

UK: Embark Spirit BSS

DERRY: Foyle CC

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster

UK: Foran CCC

IRELAND: Team Ireland
IRELAND: Team Ireland

UK: Cycling Sheffield

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
UK: Team PB Performance

UK: Cycling Sheffield

UK: Embark Spirit BSS

UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
UK: Team PB Performance

UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
DERRY: Foyle CC

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS
LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
IRELAND: Team Ireland

UK: Cycling Sheffield

LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster

UK: Foran CCC

UK: Embark Spirit BSS

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
IRELAND: Team Ireland

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei

UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
UK: Foran CCC

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster
LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
UK: Embark Spirit BSS

UK: Cycling Sheffield

UK: Richardsons Trek DAS
LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

UK: Team PB Performance
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Embark Spirit BSS
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
DERRY: Foyle CC

UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man
CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Team PB Performance

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

Time
3h27m52s
3h27m56s
3h27m58s
3h28m06s
3h28mQ9s
3h28mQ9s
3h28m10s
3h28m11s
3h2gmq2s
3h2gmq2s
3h2g8mq2s
3h28m12s
3h2g8mq2s
3h2gmq2s
3h28mq2s
3h28m15s
3h31m{5s
3h31m16s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h31m17s
3h33m00s
3h33mQ0s
3h33m00s
3h33m01s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mp2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ2s
3h33mQ9s
3h33m53s

Deficit

@4s
@gs
@14s
@17s
@g/t
@18s
@19s
@208
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@23s
@3mp3s
@3m24s
@3mp5s
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@gt
@gt
@5mQgs
@g/t
@g/t
@5mQgs
@gmqQs
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@5m17s
@gmQ1s
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

30
144
19

140
151

164

92
163
145

93
82
119
29
109
40
52
132
169
31
86
127
149
152
89
166
131
139
87
98
23
167

103
58
66
74
69

150

147
54
79
77
67

161

168

10018546986
10016884751
10019478994
10126051884
10016838069
10016143107
10015410351
10015104904
10017141904
10015908788
10017234658
10055885926
10126174247
10111097215
10017392282
10092683884
10067223105
10064170433
10129635026
10116875886
10118111628
10087547635
10014426106
10107341291
10016234649
10098415675
10016632955
10066678184
10013500663
10016946385
10013500764
10107384741
10092933559
10107007855
10009885694
10079991638
10017311854
10017376118
10017109669
10016735009
10015837353
10006662062
10058323959
10016737433
10015241613
10011040705
10016782192
10081534948
10052635315
10023729315
10079657289
10084004711
10114924065
10014575343
10107019272
10016784923
10016787549
10059072576
10007050466
10017192121
10017415524
10102818364
10010958758
10017290737
10011728694
10017337924
10126125949

GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
AUT
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
FR
GBR
USA
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
AUT
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
USA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR

Rigg, Andrew
Caulfield Dreier, stefan
Fletcher, Jamie
Walton, Tim
Kearney, Edward
Smith, Luke
Maes, Richard
Hodge, John

Og Harrigan, Sean
O'Connell, Aidan
Yon Hin, Daniel
Polzer, David
Dooney, Conor
Pinfield, Mark
Luke, Joel
Springbett, Thomas
McKay, Shane
Riley, Kieran
Hacker, William
Burke, Ronan
Holt, Charlie
Genner, Charlie
Shannon, Mark
Doherty, Paul
Benson, Karl
McEneaney, James
Gammell, Michael
Kurensky, Nathan
Joyce, Derek
Brennan, Eddie
Hassett, Jarlath
Delaney, James
Hill, Taylor
O'Sullivan, Padraig
Hopfgartner, Paul
Woods, Ruairi
O'Loughlin, Patrick
Maguire, Andrew
Quinn, Shane
Keogh, Cian
Kearney, Aaron
Walsh, Anthony
Lipka, Joshua
Keown, Nathan
Hennebry, Conor
Bernard Murphy, Jack
Landers, Alan
Kurensky, Mannie
Smith, Shane
Murphy, Cillian
Gath, Conor
Quealy, Jack
Keogh, Fergus
Mullan, Nathan
Nolan, Bryan
Landers, Sean
Holland, John
Clavin, Colin
McKinley, Mark
O'Sullivan, James
McLaughlin, Mitchell
O'Brien, Diarmuid
Tipper, Jacob
Talumaa, Tiit
Brennan, David
McCarter, Darragh
Faid, Michael

UK: Foran CCC

LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man
CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
CORK: All human-VeloRevolution
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
DERRY: Foyle CC

WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DERRY: Foyle CC

CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

UK: Foran CCC

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
UK: Team PB Performance

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC

LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

UK: Cycling Sheffield

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port
IRELAND: Team Ireland

IRELAND: Cycling Leinster
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
IRELAND: Cycling Leinster
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
IRELAND: Cycling Ulster
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man

3"33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3"33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h33m57s
3h36m53¢
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3h36m56°
3"36m56°
3"36m56°
3h37m05s
3h37m05s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3n40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3"40m40s
3h42m13s
3h42m17s
3h42m25s
3h42m25s
3"43mQ0s
3h43m12s

@gmQ5s
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@gt
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t

@gmQqs

@gmQ4s
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@gt
@gt
@gt
@g/t
@gt
@gt
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t

@gm13s
@g/t

@12m48s
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@14m21s
@14m25s
@14m33s
@g/t
@15mQ8s
@15m2Qs
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IRL  Norton, Paul

IRL Lyne, Alan

IRL Doyle, Leo

IRL  Philips, Jamie
IRL Cox, Stuart

IRL  O'Higgins, Cahir
IRL Butterly, Andrew
IRL  Molloy, Sean

IRL Callaghan, Fergus
Piotrow, Darren
IRL  O'Flynn, Padraic
Lung, Fabian

IRL Troy, Gerard

IRL Kelly, Eoin

IRL  Moloney, Sam
IRL Gilsenan, Adam
IRL Rafferty, Aaron
IRL Sheridan, John
IRL  Hull, Kieran

IRL  Quinn, Aaron

IRL Leech, Kevin
IRL Cassidy, Brendan

Fotheringham, Patrick

132 124 10015557669
133 99 10017396528
134 6 10017022874
135 110 10107237524
136 73 10012486813
137 112 10017153220
138 121 10109151858
139 134 10017549304
140 129 10091525039
141 78 10124968720 USA
142 111 10085064334
143 7 10130269465 AUT
144 88 10017217480
145 118 10016748648
146 90 10060723192
147 97 10016639019
148 96 10017109871
149 106 10069755815
150 81 10016839685
151 128 10061101896
152 32 10017862431 GBR
153 136 10082427651
154 84 10014424991
155 113 10116711289 IRL

O Brannagain, amhirghin

DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey - Primor Pissei
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC

UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei
LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers

3"44m30s @16m38s
3"44m38s @16m46°
3h45m42s @17m50s
3"47m50s @19m58s
3"47m50s @s/t
3"51m04s @23m12s
3h51mQ7s @23m15s
3"51mQ7s @s/t
4hQQm25¢ @32m33s
4hQ3mQ2s @35m10s
4hQ4m22s @36m30s
4hQ5m59s @38mQ7s
4h06m14s @38m22s
4hQ7m58s @40m06°
4hQ7m58s @s/t
4hQ7m58s @slt
4hQ7m58s @slt
4hQ7m58s @slt
4h08mo2s @40m10s
4h08m28s @40m36°
4h09™10s @41m18s
4h09m36° @41m44s
4h09m36° @s/t
4h09m36° @s/t

Points Classification

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 43 McGoldrick, Conor 15
2 15 Gardener, Dan 14
3 95 Laverick, Joseph 13
4 55 McGeough, Cormac 12
5 57 Wade, Aaron 11
6 24 Hartley, James 10
7 1 Feeley, Daire 9
8 56 Corkery, Dillion 8
9 36 Buller, John 7
10 22 Wood, George 6
11 68 McDunphy, Conn 5
12 11 Clayton, Damien 4
13 26 Jackson, Dom 3
14 47 Smith, Jacob 2
15 38 Peden, George 1
Mountains Competition
PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 43 McGoldrick, Conor 20
2 95 Laverick, Joseph 15
3 15 Gardener, Dan 10
4 68 McDunphy, Conn 8
5 55 McGeough, Cormac 6
6 28 Dahlhaus, Tobias 5
7 26 Jackson, Dom 5
8 22 Wood, George 5
9 57 Wade, Aaron 4
10 58 O'Loughlin, Patrick 4
11 50 James Armstrong, Thomas 3
12 42 Tyrie, Nicholas 2
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Under 23 Rider Overall

Cycling Ireland A2 Overall

Pl # Name Team Time
1 137 Klus, Aureliusz 3h33mQ2s
2 116 Byrne, Ruairi

3 140 Kearney, Edward @55s
4 93 Dooney, Conor @55s
5 169 Holt, Charlie @3m54s
6 127 Doherty, Paul @3m54s
7 152 McEneaney, James @3m54s
8 89 Gammell, Michael @3m54s
9 139 Brennan, Eddie @3m54s

10 98 Delaney, James @3m54s

Cycling Ireland A3 Overall

Pl # Name Team Time
1 131 Joyce, Derek 3n36m563

National/International Team Overall

3

- QWO NOOGBAWN=

—t ok

Team

UK: Embark Spirit BSS
IRELAND: Team Ireland
UK: Cycling Sheffield

UK: Wheelbase Cabtech Castelli

UK: Team PB Performance
UK: Richardsons Trek DAS

USA: Good Guys Racing NYC

UK: Foran CCC

UK: Cycling Club Isle of Man
UK: Halesowen A&CC-Mapei
AUSTRIA: ARBO Headstart ON-Fahrrad

Time
10h27m31s
@10s

= s/t
@13s
@qm55s
@3mQ5s
@4mb4s
@4m5gs
@10m41s
@11m59s
@29mQ4s

Irish County/Provincial Team Overall

Pl # Name Team Time
1 57 Wade, Aaron 3h28m10s
2 24 Hartley, James @2s
3 22 Wood, George @2s
4 47 Smith, Jacob @2s
5 59 Doogan, Odhran @3mQ7s
6 16 Leeming, Corrin @3mQ7s
7 62 Meehan, Jamie @3mQ7s
8 35 Chilton, Ben @3mQ7s
9 53 August, Trevor @3mQ7s

10 60 Warren, Ewan @3mQ7s

11 33 Gilkes, Jacob @3mQ7s

12 49 Fox, Matthew @4m5Qs

13 12 Wilson, Joe @4m52s

14 25 Coukham, Joe @4m52s

15 45 Lord, Matt @4m52s

16 120 Crowley, Liam @4m52s

17 102 Lenehan, Sean @4m52s

18 48 Rosie, Lee @4m52s

19 80 Scully, Conal @4m52s

20 116 Byrne, Ruairi @4m52s

21 39 Coates, Jacques @4m59s

22 144 Caulfield Dreier, Stefan @5m47s

23 92 Og Harrigan, Sean @5m47s

24 145 Yon Hin, Daniel @5m47s

25 109 McKay, Shane @5m47s

26 40 Riley, Kieran @gm43s

27 31 Genner, Charlie @gm46s

28 89 Gammell, Michael @8m46s

29 166 Kurensky, Nathan @gm4ps

30 98 Delaney, James @gm4ps

31 23 Hill, Taylor @gm46s

32 103 Woods, Ruairi @8m46s

33 58 O'Loughlin, Patrick @8m46s

34 79 Keown, Nathan @8m46s

35 168 Kurensky, Mannie @12m30s

36 118 Kelly, Eoin @39m48s

37 90 Moloney, Sam @39m48s

38 97 Gilsenan, Adam @39m48s

39 96 Rafferty, Aaron @39m48s

40 81 Hull, Kieran @39m52s

41 128 Quinn, Aaron @40m18s

Irish County Rider Overall

PI # Name Team Time
1 68 McDunphy, Conn 3h28mQ9s
2 1 Feeley, Daire @3s
3 142 Stankevicius, Evaldas @3mQgs
4 141 Ryan, Simon @3mQgs
5 70 Kennedy, Paul @3mQ8s
6 62 Meehan, Jamie @3mQgs
7 76 Cigala, Matteo @4m51s
8 61 Watson, Linsday @4m52s
9 137 Klus, Aureliusz @4m53s

10 100 Killeen, Ronan @4m53s

CONOUAWN=IZ

Team
DERRY: Foyle CC

CORK: All human-VeloRevolution

IRELAND: Cycling Leinster

Time
10h32m21s
@{mh55s
@4mQ4s

LIMERICK: Greenmount Cycling Academy @4m1(0s

IRELAND: Cycling Ulster
DUBLIN: UCD Cycling Club

LOUTH: Jons-SCME-Dimplex
DONEGAL: Four Masters CC
DUBLIN: Spellman Dublin Port

CARLOW: Dan Morrissey -

CORK: Blarney Cycling Club
WATERFORD: Dungarvan Cycling Club
CLARE: Burren Cycling Club

DUBLIN: Spin11 Chainreaction

MAYO: Castlebar UNIT 7

MEATH: Moynalty Cycling Club

GALWAY: Galway Bay CC
DUBLIN: Lucan CRC

DUBLIN: St Tiernan's Cycling Club
IRELAND: Midlands Race Team
DUBLIN: Velo Club Balrothery
DUBLIN: Pinergy Orwell Wheelers

@5mQQs
@gm45s
@7m40s
@10m39s
= s/t

= s/t
@15m18s
@16m13s
@18m27s
= s/t

= s/t
@19gm{2s
@pomq {s
@22m15s
@31m51s
@33mp5s
@33m29s
@1hQ3m45s

Primor Pissei
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Yok ﬁm*{

Michael Twomey - Chief Judge

Organisation Communique

For the ceremonial start tomorrow, Thursday, only Lead
Car 1, 2, Neutral Service, Chief Commissaire and Race
Director need attend.

The Race Organisation

Commisaire Communique

Reg 23 (Unauthorised feeding) Team Manager,
€20 fine payable ahead of Stage 2 Sign-on; CORK
— Blarney Cycling, Club DUBLIN — Velo Club
Balrothery

Reg 21 (Team assistant leaning out or holding
equipment out of a vehicle) Team Manager, €15
fine payable ahead of Stage 2 Sign-on; DERRY —
Foyle CC

Reg 28.1 (Failure to respect instructions
concerning a vehicle) Vehicle sent to back of
cavalcade for Stage 2: Austria ARBO Headstart
ON-Fahrad

Reg 25 (Breach of regulations concerning vehicle
movements during the race) Team Manager, €40
fine payable ahead of Stage 2 Sign-on; DUBLIN —
Pinergy Orwell Wheelers

Reg 28 (Failure to respect instructions by the
Race Administration or the commissaires) Team
Manager, €40 fine payable ahead of Stage 2 Sign-
on; USA — Good Guys Racing NYC

Reg 12.1 (Failure to obey statutory traffic
regulations or laws) Team Manager, €50 fine
payable ahead of Stage 2 Sign-on; UK — Embark
Spirit BSS, IRELAND — Team Ireland

Reg 23 (Unauthorised refreshment/feeding i.e.
outside feeding zones) Team Manager, €20 fine
payable ahead of Stage 2 Sigh-on; DONEGAL —
Four Masters CC. 30 seconds penalty, Rider #128.
Reg 4.1 (Back, shoulder or frame numbers
changed or badly positioned) Warning; CORK —
All Human-VeloRevolution , UK — Foran CCC

GENERAL NOTIFICATION FOR ALL TEAMS AND
RIDERS:

Riders should take the roundabout on the correct side
of the road as there is no guarantee the road will be
clear for a safe passage. This is a dangerous
practice and may be damaging to the image of the
sport.

Any feeding in the feed zones should take place on
the left-hand side of the road. Team Officials need to
be aware that they should not cause an obstruction
which may endanger others.

Feeding of riders should take place behind the
Commissaire car, save for groups of 15 riders or less.
The Race Medical Team would like to remind all
teams and riders that in the event of a crash, they
require immediate access to effected riders. Please
corporate with this requirement and ensure to avoid
causing of unnecessary obstructions.



